CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted
rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is
required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. AUCTIONEERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

150-X-1-.02 Application for Auctioneer’s License
150-X-1-.03 Advertisements

150-X-1-.04 Examination Days

150-X-1-.05 Exams

150-X-1-.06 Fees

150-X-1-.07 Unprofessional Conduct

150-X-1-.08 Statements to the Board

150-X-1-.09 Inspection of Records

150-X-1-.10 Duties of Sponsors

150-X-1-.11 Non-Licensed Violations
150-X-1-.12 Auctioneer Schools

150-X-1-.13 Continuing Education (formerly 150-X-1-.15)
150-X-1-.14 Board Policies and Procedures

Date Filed: July 24, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2007.

Repealed Rule:

150-X-1-.13

License Name and Number Nontransferable

Date Filed: July 24, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2007.

B. CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION COMMISSION
Amended Rule:
262-X-4-.04 Compensation Awards — Amounts and Methods of Payment
Date Filed: July 9, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2007.
C. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rules:
335-6-15-.02 Definitions
335-6-15-.03 Applicability
335-6-15-.04 Interim Prohibition for Deferred UST Systems
335-6-15-.05 Notification Requirements
335-6-15-.06 Performance Standards for New USTs, Piping, UST Systems, and/or
Dispensers
335-6-15-.07 Upgrading of Existing UST Systems
335-6-15-.08 Plans and Specifications
335-6-15-.09 Operation and Maintenance of Spill and Overfill Control, and Containment
Systems
335-6-15-.12 Repairs Allowed
335-6-15-.13 Reporting and Recordkeeping

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF (CONT.)

Amended Rules:

335-6-15-.15

Release Detection Requirements for Petroleum UST Systems



335-6-15-.16 Release Detection Requirements for Hazardous Substance UST Systems

335-6-15-.17 Methods of Release Detection for Tanks
335-6-15-.18 Methods of Release Detection for Piping
335-6-15-.26 Preliminary Investigation Requirements
335-6-15-.28 Secondary Investigation Requirements
335-6-15-.34 Permanent Closure and Changes-in-Service

Date Filed: July 2, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 30, 2007.

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rule:

420-7-2-.13 Prescription Drug Monitoring Program Access to Database

Date Filed: July 19, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2007.

HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rule:
660-5-41-.01 Purpose of Protective Services

Date Filed: July 10, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2007.

MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-16-.30 Hospice Services

560-X-51-.10 Reimbursement for Levels of Care

Date Filed: June 27, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2007.

MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

540-X-4-.01 Registration for Alabama Controlled Substances Certificate

Date Filed: July 19, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2007.

PODIATRY, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

Chapter 730-X-1 Organization and Administration

Date Filed: July 24, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2007.

PSYCHOLOGY, BOARD OF EXAMINERS IN

Amended Rule:

750-X-2-.04 Doctoral Degree from Department or School of Psychology

Date Filed: July 23, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2007.

REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD

Amended Rules:

780-X-6-.02 Qualifying Experience — State Registered Real Property Appraiser
780-X-6-.03 Qualifying Experience — Licensed Real Property Appraiser
780-X-6-.04 Qualifying Experience — Certified Residential Real Property Appraiser

780-X-6-.05 Qualifying Experience — Certified General Real Property Appraiser



Date Filed: July 20, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 31, 2007.



